BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

ВЕГО	RE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS	ILED
In the Matter of)	MAR 6 SOON
NAZAR A. AL-SAIDI, M.D. Applicant for Licensure) ;)	MAR KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS

ORDER GRANTING WAIVER OF PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION

NOW on the 12th day of February, 2000, comes before the Kansas Board of Healing Arts ("Board") applicant's request for a waiver of the licensure requirement that the Professional Certification form be completed. Applicant appears in person.

After reviewing the file, hearing statements from the Applicant, and upon receiving information from Charlene Abbott, Licensing Administrator, the Board finds:

- 1. Applicant received his medical degree from Kufa College of Medicine in Iraq, graduating on June 28, 1988.
- 2. Applicant has attempted to obtain verification documents from Kufa College of Medicine but has been unable to obtain them due to the political climate between the United States and Iraq.
- 3. The Board is satisfied that Applicant has graduated from an appropriate healing arts school.
- 4. Upon verification of residency program requirements, the Board considers this application complete.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the requirement of professional certification form

be waived.

DATED this 6 day of March, 2000.

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS

AWRENCE T. BUENING, JR. #

Executive Director

Kansas State Board of Healing Arts

235 S. Topeka Blvd. Topeka, KS 66603

(785) 296-3680

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing <u>Order Granting Waiver of</u>

Professional Certification was served on the _______ day of March, 2000, by depositing same in the United States mail, first-class postage prepaid and addressed to:

Nazar A. Al-Saidi, M.D. 2600 Harrison Street #204 Kansas City, MO 64018

and a copy hand delivered to:

Charlene K. Abbott, Licensing Administrator Kansas Board of Healing Arts 235 SW Topeka Blvd. Topeka, KS 66603

and the original filed with the office of Executive Director.

Shu C Sugler